
     Handball - Bundesliga
                                                           Stand: 29.08.1999
     1. Spieltag am 28/29.08.1999
     -----------------------------------------------------------------------
      1001  TuSEM Essen             : VfL Gummersbach          __ : __
      1002  GWD Minden              : HSG D/M Wetzlar          31 : 24
      1003  SC Magdeburg            : TV Willstätt             29 : 19
      1004  VfL Bad Schwartau       : SG Flensburg/Handew.     27 : 31
      1005  ThSV Eisenach           : TV Großwallstadt         27 : 30
      1006  SG W/M Frankfurt        : TBV Lemgo                20 : 22
      1007  THW Kiel                : TuS Nettelstedt          33 : 20
      1008  TSV Bayer Dormagen      : LTV Wuppertal            21 : 24
      1009  HSG Nordhorn            : TuS Schutterwald         29 : 24

      Platz   Mannschaft                G  S  U  N    Tore           Punkte
     -----------------------------------------------------------------------
        1.    THW Kiel                  1  1  0  0   33 :  20 ( +13)  2 :  0
        2.    SC Magdeburg              1  1  0  0   29 :  19 ( +10)  2 :  0
        3.    GWD Minden                1  1  0  0   31 :  24 (  +7)  2 :  0
        4.    HSG Nordhorn              1  1  0  0   29 :  24 (  +5)  2 :  0
        5.    SG Flensburg/Handew.      1  1  0  0   31 :  27 (  +4)  2 :  0
        6.    TV Großwallstadt          1  1  0  0   30 :  27 (  +3)  2 :  0
        7.    LTV Wuppertal             1  1  0  0   24 :  21 (  +3)  2 :  0
        8.    TBV Lemgo                 1  1  0  0   22 :  20 (  +2)  2 :  0
        9.    TuSEM Essen               0  0  0  0    0 :   0 (  +0)  0 :  0
              VfL Gummersbach           0  0  0  0    0 :   0 (  +0)  0 :  0
       11.    SG W/M Frankfurt          1  0  0  1   20 :  22 (  -2)  0 :  2
       12.    ThSV Eisenach             1  0  0  1   27 :  30 (  -3)  0 :  2
       13.    TSV Bayer Dormagen        1  0  0  1   21 :  24 (  -3)  0 :  2
       14.    VfL Bad Schwartau         1  0  0  1   27 :  31 (  -4)  0 :  2
       15.    TuS Schutterwald          1  0  0  1   24 :  29 (  -5)  0 :  2
       16.    HSG D/M Wetzlar           1  0  0  1   24 :  31 (  -7)  0 :  2
       17.    TV Willstätt              1  0  0  1   19 :  29 ( -10)  0 :  2
       18.    TuS Nettelstedt           1  0  0  1   20 :  33 ( -13)  0 :  2

       Tabelle der Torschützen nach dem  1. Spieltag vom 28/29.08.1999

      Platz  Spieler              G e s a m t H-Spiel1008
                                   Tore  7m   Tore  7m 
     ----------------------------------------------------
        1.   Bedzikowski Jacek       7     1     7     1 
        2.   Nowakowski Robert       4     1     4     1 
        3.   Boeriths Rene           3     0     3     0 
        4.   Bernau Mirko            2     0     2     0 
        5.   Mast Olaf               2     2     2     2 
        6.   Sighvatsson Robert      1     0     1     0 
        6.   Gilsson Heddin          1     0     1     0 
        6.   Kottwitz Andreas        1     0     1     0 



     Handball - 2. Bundesliga Nord
                                                           Stand: 29.08.1999
     1. Spieltag am 28/29.08.1999
     -----------------------------------------------------------------------
      2001  TSG Bielefeld           : SG Varel/Altjührden      19 : 19
      2002  Eintracht Hildesheim    : FSV Magdeburg            23 : 22
      2003  TVG Bremen              : TV Jahn Duderstadt       __ : __
      2004  HSG Blau-Weiß Spandau   : TV Emsdetten             22 : 24
      2005  Ahlener SG              : HSG Tarp/Wanderup        23 : 23
      2006  VfL Fredenbeck          : Concordia Delitzsch      28 : 14
      2007  Stralsunder HV          : SG VfL BHW Hameln        21 : 31
      2008  TSV Altenholz           : HC Empor Rostock         23 : 22
      2009  Dessauer HV 1996        : SV Post Schwerin         28 : 22

      Platz   Mannschaft                G  S  U  N    Tore           Punkte
     -----------------------------------------------------------------------
        1.    VfL Fredenbeck            1  1  0  0   28 :  14 ( +14)  2 :  0
        2.    SG VfL BHW Hameln         1  1  0  0   31 :  21 ( +10)  2 :  0
        3.    Dessauer HV 1996          1  1  0  0   28 :  22 (  +6)  2 :  0
        4.    TV Emsdetten              1  1  0  0   24 :  22 (  +2)  2 :  0
        5.    Eintracht Hildesheim      1  1  0  0   23 :  22 (  +1)  2 :  0
              TSV Altenholz             1  1  0  0   23 :  22 (  +1)  2 :  0
        7.    Ahlener SG                1  0  1  0   23 :  23 (  +0)  1 :  1
              HSG Tarp/Wanderup         1  0  1  0   23 :  23 (  +0)  1 :  1
        9.    TSG Bielefeld             1  0  1  0   19 :  19 (  +0)  1 :  1
              SG Varel/Altjührden       1  0  1  0   19 :  19 (  +0)  1 :  1
       11.    TVG Bremen                0  0  0  0    0 :   0 (  +0)  0 :  0
              TV Jahn Duderstadt        0  0  0  0    0 :   0 (  +0)  0 :  0
       13.    FSV Magdeburg             1  0  0  1   22 :  23 (  -1)  0 :  2
              HC Empor Rostock          1  0  0  1   22 :  23 (  -1)  0 :  2
       15.    HSG Blau-Weiß Spandau     1  0  0  1   22 :  24 (  -2)  0 :  2
       16.    SV Post Schwerin          1  0  0  1   22 :  28 (  -6)  0 :  2
       17.    Stralsunder HV            1  0  0  1   21 :  31 ( -10)  0 :  2
       18.    Concordia Delitzsch       1  0  0  1   14 :  28 ( -14)  0 :  2



     Handball - 2. Bundesliga Süd
                                                           Stand: 29.08.1999
     1. Spieltag am 28/29.08.1999
     -----------------------------------------------------------------------
      3001  TSV Östringen           : TSG Herdecke             22 : 21
      3002  VfL Pfullingen          : TV Kornwestheim          23 : 19
      3003  CSG Erlangen            : EHV Aue                  14 : 22
      3004  HSG Gensungen/Felsberg  : HSV Düsseldorf           21 : 16
      3005  SG Solingen             : TG Melsungen             29 : 19
      3006  TSG Friesenheim         : HG Erlangen              21 : 19
      3007  VfL Eintracht Hagen     : FA Göppingen             25 : 32
      3008  HSG Mülheim-Kä.Ba.      : TVA Saarbrücken          27 : 25
      3009  Eschweger TSV           : SG Leutershausen         22 : 22

      Platz   Mannschaft                G  S  U  N    Tore           Punkte
     -----------------------------------------------------------------------
        1.    SG Solingen               1  1  0  0   29 :  19 ( +10)  2 :  0
        2.    EHV Aue                   1  1  0  0   22 :  14 (  +8)  2 :  0
        3.    FA Göppingen              1  1  0  0   32 :  25 (  +7)  2 :  0
        4.    HSG Gensungen/Felsberg    1  1  0  0   21 :  16 (  +5)  2 :  0
        5.    VfL Pfullingen            1  1  0  0   23 :  19 (  +4)  2 :  0
        6.    HSG Mülheim-Kä.Ba.        1  1  0  0   27 :  25 (  +2)  2 :  0
        7.    TSG Friesenheim           1  1  0  0   21 :  19 (  +2)  2 :  0
        8.    TSV Östringen             1  1  0  0   22 :  21 (  +1)  2 :  0
        9.    Eschweger TSV             1  0  1  0   22 :  22 (  +0)  1 :  1
              SG Leutershausen          1  0  1  0   22 :  22 (  +0)  1 :  1
       11.    TSG Herdecke              1  0  0  1   21 :  22 (  -1)  0 :  2
       12.    TVA Saarbrücken           1  0  0  1   25 :  27 (  -2)  0 :  2
       13.    HG Erlangen               1  0  0  1   19 :  21 (  -2)  0 :  2
       14.    TV Kornwestheim           1  0  0  1   19 :  23 (  -4)  0 :  2
       15.    HSV Düsseldorf            1  0  0  1   16 :  21 (  -5)  0 :  2
       16.    VfL Eintracht Hagen       1  0  0  1   25 :  32 (  -7)  0 :  2
       17.    CSG Erlangen              1  0  0  1   14 :  22 (  -8)  0 :  2
       18.    TG Melsungen              1  0  0  1   19 :  29 ( -10)  0 :  2

     Handball - C-Jugend Kreis
                                                           Stand: 06.12.1998
     2. Spieltag am 28/29.08.1999
     -----------------------------------------------------------------------
      4004  Brühler TV              : TSV Bayer Dormagen       __ : __
      4005  TuS Brauweiler          : TuS Wesseling            __ : __

      Platz   Mannschaft                G  S  U  N    Tore           Punkte
     -----------------------------------------------------------------------
      1.( 1)  TSV Bayer Dormagen        1  1  0  0   45 :   6 ( +39)  2 :  0
      2.( 2)  Brühler TV                0  0  0  0    0 :   0 (  +0)  0 :  0
              Pulheimer SC              0  0  0  0    0 :   0 (  +0)  0 :  0
              TuS Wesseling             0  0  0  0    0 :   0 (  +0)  0 :  0
      5.( 5)  TuS Brauweiler            1  0  0  1    6 :  45 ( -39)  0 :  2



     Handball - D-Jugend 
                                                           Stand: 06.12.1998
     3. Spieltag am 28/29.08.1999
     -----------------------------------------------------------------------
      5015  TSV Hermülheim          : TSV Bayer Dormagen 1      6 : 42
      5016  HSG Allianz/Polizei 2   : 1.FC Köln                __ : __
      5017  TK Nippes               : TSV Bayer Dormagen 2      5 : 12
      5018  TuS Ehrenfeld 65        : HSG Allianz/Polizei 1    __ : __
      5019  SC Longerich            : HGV Hürth-Gleuel         __ : __
      5020  TuS Königsdorf          : Pulheimer SC             __ : __

      Platz   Mannschaft                G  S  U  N    Tore           Punkte
     -----------------------------------------------------------------------
      1.( 5)  TSV Bayer Dormagen 1      2  2  0  0   59 :  21 ( +38)  4 :  0
      2.( 1)  HGV Hürth-Gleuel          2  2  0  0   45 :  11 ( +34)  4 :  0
      3.( 8)  TSV Bayer Dormagen 2      3  2  0  1   27 :  22 (  +5)  4 :  2
      4.( 2)  1.FC Köln                 1  1  0  0   30 :   1 ( +29)  2 :  0
      5.( 3)  Pulheimer SC              1  1  0  0   17 :   9 (  +8)  2 :  0
      6.( 4)  TuS Königsdorf            1  1  0  0   18 :  16 (  +2)  2 :  0
      7.( 6)  HSV Frechen               1  1  0  0    0 :   0 (  +0)  2 :  0
      8.( 7)  HSG Allianz/Polizei 1     2  1  0  1   39 :  29 ( +10)  2 :  2
      9.( 9)  HSG Allianz/Polizei 2     1  0  0  1    0 :   0 (  +0)  0 :  2
     10.(10)  SC Longerich              1  0  0  1   11 :  23 ( -12)  0 :  2
     11.(11)  TuS Ehrenfeld 65          1  0  0  1    1 :  30 ( -29)  0 :  2
     12.(12)  TK Nippes                 3  0  0  3   25 :  51 ( -26)  0 :  6
     13.(13)  TSV Hermülheim            3  0  0  3    6 :  65 ( -59)  0 :  6

     Handball - E-Jugend Sonderstaffel
                                                           Stand: 06.12.1998
     3. Spieltag am 28/29.08.1999
     -----------------------------------------------------------------------
      6013  HGV Hürth-Gleuel        : HSV Frechen              __ : __
      6014  TSV Bayer Dormagen      : TuS Ehrenfeld 65         20 :  1

      Platz   Mannschaft                G  S  U  N    Tore           Punkte
     -----------------------------------------------------------------------
      1.( 1)  TSV Bayer Dormagen        2  1  1  0   31 :  12 ( +19)  3 :  1
      2.( 1)  HGV Hürth-Gleuel          1  0  1  0   11 :  11 (  +0)  1 :  1
      3.( 3)  HSV Frechen               0  0  0  0    0 :   0 (  +0)  0 :  0
              SC Longerich 2            0  0  0  0    0 :   0 (  +0)  0 :  0
              1.FC Köln                 0  0  0  0    0 :   0 (  +0)  0 :  0
              Pulheimer SC              0  0  0  0    0 :   0 (  +0)  0 :  0
              SC Longerich 1            0  0  0  0    0 :   0 (  +0)  0 :  0
      8.( 3)  TuS Ehrenfeld 65          1  0  0  1    1 :  20 ( -19)  0 :  2


